

**MOUNTAIN TOP PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
GRANT COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #010-10103

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	AJ Burke, LLC Homer, WV WV #048467		Wolfe's Excavating Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		J.F. Allen Co. Inc. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
			BASE BID							
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 92,280.41	\$ 92,280.41	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,724.31	\$ 19,724.31	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,476.16	\$ 6,476.16	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	2,580	LF	6" C900 DRI8 PVC Water Line	\$ 42.00	\$ 108,360.00	\$ 58.53	\$ 151,007.40	\$ 39.00	\$ 100,620.00	
5	65	LF	6" CI-50 Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 75.74	\$ 4,923.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	
6	21,750	LF	4" C900 DRI8 PVC Water Line	\$ 22.00	\$ 478,500.00	\$ 33.73	\$ 733,627.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 674,250.00	
7	8,525	LF	2" SDR-17 PVC PC 250 Water Pipe	\$ 18.00	\$ 153,450.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 241,683.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 213,125.00	
8	15	EA	6" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Complete W/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,922.10	\$ 28,831.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	
9	23	EA	4" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Complete W/ Box and Lid	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,638.15	\$ 37,677.45	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	
10	10	EA	2" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Complete W/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,259.12	\$ 12,591.20	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00	
11	2	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,432.88	\$ 14,865.76	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
12	5	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,717.78	\$ 18,588.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	
13	290	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 450.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 400.40	\$ 116,116.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 53,650.00	
14	70	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 101.31	\$ 7,091.70	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	
15	115	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 74.64	\$ 8,583.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00	
16	85	LF	6" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 307.27	\$ 26,117.95	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,900.00	
17	25	LF	6" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67.08	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	
18	120	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New Low Pressure Meter Setting (Elk Garden)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 1,037.36	\$ 124,483.20	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 123,000.00	
19	20	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New High Pressure Meter Setting (Elk Garden)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,451.48	\$ 29,029.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	
20	5	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New and Relocated Low Pressure Meter Setting (Elk Garden)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,113.37	\$ 5,566.85	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
21	2	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New and Relocated High Pressure Meter Setting (Elk Garden)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,152.40	\$ 2,304.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
22	4,250	LF	3/4" IPS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 49,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 85,000.00	
23	1,800	LF	3/4" IPS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore & Jack W/ 2" PVC Casing)	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21.98	\$ 39,564.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	
24	1,600	LF	3/4" IPS Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut W/ 2" PVC Casing)	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15.56	\$ 24,896.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	
25	180	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New Low Pressure Meter Setting (Bayard)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,268.02	\$ 228,243.60	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 282,600.00	
26	1	EA	Reconnection Of Existing Customer with New and Relocated Low Pressure Meter Setting (Bayard)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,152.38	\$ 1,152.38	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
27	35	EA	Terminate Existing Water Service Connection	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 836.16	\$ 29,265.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
28	10	EA	Water Service Connection Saddle For 8" Water Line (Bayard)	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 552.56	\$ 5,525.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	
29	60	EA	Water Service Connection Saddle For 6" Water Line (Bayard)	\$ 630.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 515.40	\$ 30,924.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	
30	105	EA	Water Service Connection Saddle For 2" Water Line (Bayard)	\$ 590.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 462.74	\$ 48,587.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	
31	4	EA	Tie 6" Water Line Into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,443.53	\$ 13,774.12	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	
32	1	EA	Tie 6" Water Line Into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,254.31	\$ 2,254.31	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
33	1	EA	Tie 4" Water Line Into Existing Tank Vault	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,507.16	\$ 1,507.16	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
34	6	EA	Tie 4" Water Line Into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,172.38	\$ 13,034.28	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	
35	2	EA	Tie 4" Water Line Into Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,351.30	\$ 4,702.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
36	2	EA	Tie 4" Water Line Into Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,192.65	\$ 2,385.30	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
37	1	EA	Tie 4" Water Line Into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,632.12	\$ 8,632.12	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
38	1	EA	Tie 2" Water Line Into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,363.09	\$ 2,363.09	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	
39	1	EA	Tie 2" Water Line Into Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,145.46	\$ 1,145.46	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
40	3	EA	Tie 2" Water Line Into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,017.04	\$ 3,051.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
41	1	EA	Tie 2" Water Line Into Existing 1-1/2" Water Line	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 936.42	\$ 936.42	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
42	1	EA	Tie 3/4" Water Line Into Existing 3/4" Water Line	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 522.61	\$ 522.61	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
43	2	EA	Pressure Reducing Valve Station, Complete	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55,332.87	\$ 110,665.74	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
44	105	EA	Test Pit	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 443.52	\$ 46,569.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 52,500.00	
45	65	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 40.29	\$ 2,618.85	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	
46	420	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 26.56	\$ 11,155.20	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00	
47	1,600	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12.23	\$ 19,568.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	
48	160	LF	WVDOH Rock-Lined Ditch	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	
49	1,200	LF	HMA Street/Road Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 13.71	\$ 16,452.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 81,600.00	
50	3,220	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 9.67	\$ 31,137.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,640.00	
51	30	LF	Concrete Pavement Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 109.30	\$ 3,279.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	
52	170	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 60.77	\$ 10,330.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	
53	10	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 161.65	\$ 1,616.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
54	2,700	TN	1-1/2" HMA Overlay	\$ 80.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 142.44	\$ 384,588.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 297,000.00	
55	200	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 28.81	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	
56	30,100	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 70,133.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,500.00	
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$	\$ 2,373,605.00	\$	\$ 2,912,929.80	\$	\$ 3,037,195.00	\$

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com



8/28/23